(ViARKHAM

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF MARKHAM

101 Town Centre Boulevard
Markham, Ontario L3R 9W3

Friday, March 8%, 2024
Addendum #1

Bid Opportunity: 068-T-24 Milliken Mills Community Centre - Ceiling Tile
Replacement

Closing Date: Friday, April 12, 2024 3:00 PM

1. GENERAL

The additions, deletions and/or revisions as hereinafter specified, shall become part of
the Bid document and will be considered to have been included in the bid document.

2. REVISION TO BID DOCUMENT
Section 8: ANTICIPATED SCHEDULE

Delete:
Bid Release Date Tuesday, March 5t 2024
Mandatory Site Meeting Wednesday, March 13", 2024 @ 10.00 a.m.
Deadline for Submitting Questions Thursday, March 21%, 2024 @ 3:00 p.m.
Deadline for Responding to Questions | Monday, March 25", 2024 @ 3:00 p.m.
Closing date and time Friday, April 5™, 2024 @ 3:00 p.m.
Award timeframe April, 2024
Estimated project initiation May, 2024
Work Completion June 28", 2024




Add:

Bid Release Date

Tuesday, March 5%, 2024

Mandatory Site Meeting

Wednesday, March 20", 2024 @ 10.00 a.m.

Deadline for Submitting Questions

Thursday, March 28", 2024 @ 3:00 p.m.

Deadline for Responding to Questions

Monday, April 1%, 2024 @ 3:00 p.m.

Closing Date and Time

Friday, April 12, 2024 @ 3:00 p.m.

Award Timeframe

April, 2024

Estimated Project Initiation

May, 2024

Work Completion

June 28", 2024

END OF ADDENDUM #1

If you require any additional information, please contact the purchasing representative.




